FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/08/2019 04:22 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 15

INDEX NO. 150738/2019

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/08/2019

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

-----X

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee for 278 Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts.

Petitioner.

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 Concerning the Proper Pass-Through Rate Calculation for CWALT Interest Only Senior Certificates,

To the Clerk of this Court and all parties of record:

Index No. 150738/2019

Hon. Marcy S. Friedman

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that Peter W. Tomlinson of Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP hereby appears in the above-captioned case on behalf of the undersigned AIG entities. I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court, in the State of New York and am a member in good standing.

Dated: March 8, 2019 New York, New York

PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP

By: /s/ Peter W. Tomlinson
Peter W. Tomlinson
1133 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036-6710

Tel: (212) 336-2000 Fax: (212) 336-2222 pwtomlinson@pbwt.com

Attorneys for American General Life Insurance Company, American Home Assurance Company, American International FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/08/2019 04:22 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 15

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/08/2019

INDEX NO. 150738/2019

Reinsurance Company, Ltd., Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company